178403

APN 003-082-01 003-082-08

DEED

THIS INDENRE, made this and day of _______, 2002, by and between individually and MARION MILLER D'C)FRIO, as surviving Trustee Under Declaration of Trust dated August 10, 1984, party of the first rt, and JUDITH C. MAYER-LYNN, an unmarried woman, party of the second part;

WITNESSETH:

That the paint the first part, for good and valuable consideration, to her in hand paid by the party of the secondart, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents grant, bargain and sento the party of the second part, and to her heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, forever, that certain property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, more particularly described follows:

Lots 1 and 2 Block 6 of CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS, UNIT NO. 4, as per mapporded in said County as File No. 34552.

SUBJECT all exceptions, reservations, restrictive covenants, assessmen easements, rights and rights of way of record.

TOGETHE with any and all improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHEwith the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remaindersents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE ID TO HOLD said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, a to her heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESWHEREOF, the party of the first part has hereunto set her hand the day and year first above writts

MARION MILLER D'ONOFRIO, Trustee Under Declaration of Trust dated August 10, 1984

and individually

-1-ROSS P. EARDLEY

ATTORNEY AT LAW 469 IDAHO STREET ELKO, NEVADA 89801

TELEPHONE (775) 738-4046 - FAX (775) 738-6286

BOOK 348 PAGE 386

STATE OF CALIFORA) : SS. COUNTY OF CLEASE)	
This instrumt was acknowledge ndividually a MILLER D'ONOFRIO3 Trustee Under D	ed before me on <u>Gessil 2</u> , 2002, by MARION and Declaration of Trust dated August 10, 1984.
Send Tax Statements Grantee: Judith C. Mayer-Ly 1010 Skyline Blvd. Battle Mountain, Neda 89820	CAROLYN J. MYHRA Commission # 1295245 Notary Public — California Orange County My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2005
	BOOK 348 PAGE 366 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE SECURIST OF ROSS EASTLEY 02 JUL 29 PM 1:00 EUNENA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 15
	178403
	BOOK 3 4 8 PAGE 3 8 7
	·.

STATE OF NEVAA DECLARATION F VALUE

	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL-USE ONLY
1. Assessor Parcel Numr (s)	Document/Instrument#: /78403
a) 003-082-01	Book: 348 Page: 386
b) 003-082-08	Date of Recording: 7-29-02
c)	Notes:
d)	
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam Re c) Condo/Twnh d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home l) Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Pe of Property:	\$ 2,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Forectire Only (value of property)	\$ 2,000.00 \$ - \$ 2,000.00 \$ 2,60
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 2000,00
Real Property Transferx Due:	\$ 260
(Tax is computed : 65¢ per \$500 value)	
4. If Exemption Claime	
a. Transfer Tax Exempn, per NRS 375.090, Section:	
b. Explain Reason for∋mption:	
Partial Interest: Perntage being transferred:	
The undersigned declarend acknowledges, under per and NRS 375.110, that thisormation provided is correspleief, and can be support by documentation if called provided herein. Furtherre, the disallowance of any of additional tax due, maysult in a penalty of 10% of the	ct to the best of their information and upon to substantiate the information laimed exemption, or other determination
Pursuant to NRS 375.03the Buyer and Seller shall additional amount ower Signature Maria Miller Domes Signature	
Signature	Capacity
OlAliarate	1
SELLED CONNECTION BL	IYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: MARIONILLER D'ONOFRO Print	Name: JUDITH C. MAYER- LYNN
Time rather / TAR 10x TEECT 20 Bree	ress: 1010 Skyling Blup.
Address:	
State: <u>CA</u> ip: <u>92653</u> State	
COMPANY/PERSONEQUESTING RECORD	NG
	<u> </u>
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLOR BUYER)	Escrow#
Print Name:	<u></u>
Address: State:	Zip:
City:State:	

(AS A PUBLRECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)